
15th December 2019 Donington Winter Series 2019-2020 Round 2 provisional 15.45 final 16.15

15/12/2019  09:58  RESULTS
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- Class A: AutoSOLO Cars up to 1000cc
5 Yellow Colin Martin Loughborough CC Micra wd 124.7 94.1 94.1 93.3 93.3 124.7 187.4 1 11
6 Yellow Kevin Hardwick Loughborough CC Micra 94.7 94.7 94.6 94.6 93.4 93.4 94.7 188.0 2 12

56 Yellow Neil Andrew MDMC Micra 116.4 116.4 102.8 102.8 101.4 101.4 116.4 204.2 3 36
60 Blue Maurice Henry Formula1001 C2 117.0 1 122.0 109.0 109.0 99.7 99.7 122.0 208.7 5 41
59 Red James Chatfield MDMC Micra 102.8 102.8 104.2 104.2 wd 123.3 123.3 207.0 4 38
64 Green Taylor Martin Loughborough CC Micra 105.3 105.3 104.9 104.9 104.8 104.8 105.3 209.7 6 44

7 Blue Tony Cawthorne Mid-Derbyshire MC Micra 126.1 124.7 105.8 105.8 104.1 104.1 124.7 209.9 7 45
2 Red Alister Hardwick Loughborough CC Micra 116.0 116.0 106.7 106.7 105.5 105.5 116.0 212.2 8 46
1 Red Alex Wainman Loughborough CC Micra K11 114.7 114.7 110.5 110.5 111.3 1 116.3 116.3 225.2 9 49
3 Green Charlie Cawthorne Mid-Derbyshire MC Micra 123.5 1 124.7 114.7 114.7 117.1 117.1 124.7 231.8 10 51
4 Yellow Charlize Patel Loughborough CC Micra 132.6 124.7 130.6 1 124.1 134.6 123.3 124.7 247.4 11 53

-
- Class B: AutoSOLO Cars Over 1001cc up to 1400cc

8 Blue Alec Tunbridge Bolton-le-Moors CC Panda 93.4 93.4 91.7 91.7 91.0 91.0 93.4 182.7 1 5
9 Red Ashley Pearce Owen MC Micra 94.7 94.7 94.6 94.6 95.1 95.1 95.1 189.3 2 15

13 Yellow Daniel Pearce Owen MC Micra 99.2 99.2 95.4 95.4 96.7 96.7 99.2 192.1 4 23
14 Yellow Graham Marshall Mid-Derbyshire MC Starlet 97.5 97.5 94.6 94.6 94.7 94.7 97.5 189.3 3 16
10 Blue Barry Mansell Cannock & DMC Micra 96.8 96.8 104.2 104.2 95.7 95.7 104.2 192.5 5 24
16 Yellow Marina Miller Loughborough CC Micra 100.6 100.6 97.3 97.3 96.3 96.3 100.6 193.6 6 28
15 Red Hannah Streeter Mid-Derbyshire MC C2 106.5 106.5 105.2 1 110.2 102.5 102.5 110.2 209.0 8 43
18 Green Innes Miller Loughborough CC Civic wd 123.4 106.1 106.1 102.8 102.8 123.4 208.9 7 42
11 Red Blaize Miller Loughborough CC Micra 125.1 123.4 116.4 116.4 109.5 109.5 123.4 225.9 10 50
17 Green Theo Pinnington Loughborough CC Micra 109.9 1 114.9 102.0 1 107.0 106.8 1 111.8 114.9 218.8 9 48

-
- Class C: AutoSOLO Cars Over 1401cc up to 1600cc

19 Yellow Ben Heggs Loughborough CC Fiesta 93.9 93.9 92.5 92.5 92.8 92.8 93.9 185.3 1 8
25 Green Paul Darch Coalville CC Swift 99.3 99.3 95.1 95.1 93.3 93.3 99.3 188.4 2 13
21 Blue Jason Patel Loughborough CC Street KA 99.0 99.0 96.7 96.7 96.5 96.5 99.0 193.2 3 27
20 Red George Bull Loughborough CC Eunos 104.4 104.4 98.1 98.1 97.2 97.2 104.4 195.3 4 29
23 Blue Melvyn Cox Owen MX5 wd 123.9 wd 122.5 93.4 93.4 123.9 215.9 6 47
22 Green Kobe Patel Loughborough CC Street KA 109.4 109.4 102.1 102.1 101.6 101.6 109.4 203.7 5 35

-
- Class D: AutoSOLO Cars Over 1601cc up to 2000cc

29 Green Charlotte Evans Loughborough CC 206Gti 92.6 92.6 92.5 92.5 92.0 92.0 92.6 184.5 1 7
26 Blue Barry Young Lincoln MC & CC Clio 182 117.5 117.5 94.1 94.1 94.6 94.6 117.5 188.7 3 14
30 Yellow Chris Atkinson Rugby MC Clio 172 Cup 93.2 93.2 92.7 92.7 91.8 91.8 93.2 184.5 2 6
32 Blue Clive Woodhouse Loughborough CC 206Gti 104.0 104.0 93.1 93.1 98.5 98.5 104.0 191.6 4 21
37 Red Will Orton Loughborough CC MX5 107.5 107.5 101.1 101.1 97.6 97.6 107.5 198.7 5 30
28 Red Charlie Atkinson Rugby MC Clio 172 Cup 106.8 106.8 101.8 101.8 101.5 101.5 106.8 203.3 7 34
36 Yellow Peter Orton Loughborough CC MX5 115.5 115.5 105.9 105.9 102.3 102.3 115.5 208.2 9 40
33 Yellow Craig Streeter MDMC 316 Ti 102.0 102.0 99.5 99.5 99.5 99.5 102.0 199.0 6 31
27 Green Cameron Young Lincoln MC & CC Clio 182 106.8 106.8 153.5 2 122.5 101.3 101.3 122.5 208.1 8 39
35 Red John Skerritt Loughborough CC 206 GTI 119.3 119.3 115.5 115.5 wd 121.8 121.8 234.8 10 52

-
- Class E: AutoSOLO Cars Over 2001cc

38 Red Jason Gill Loughborough CC Stagea 93.9 93.9 93.6 93.6 92.8 92.8 93.9 186.4 1 9
24 Blue Oliver Michaels Mid-Derbyshire MC Z3 100.2 100.2 95.1 95.1 95.1 95.1 100.2 190.2 2 19

-
- Class F: Cars with an "Advantage"

44 Blue Craig Johnston Loughborough CC Fiesta 90.4 90.4 89.6 89.6 87.9 87.9 90.4 177.5 1 1
49 Green Jim Bryant Mercia MX5 92.0 92.0 90.5 90.5 88.3 88.3 92.0 178.8 3 3
46 Blue Gary Ridgway Rugby MC MX5 WD 120.4 91.3 91.3 86.8 86.8 120.4 178.1 2 2
39 Yellow Alistair Leggett Mid-Derbyshire MC 318Ti 92.3 92.3 90.5 90.5 88.8 88.8 92.3 179.3 4 4
53 Blue Steve Kaye Huddersfield MX5 116.5 116.5 96.4 96.4 94.0 94.0 116.5 190.4 8 20
48 Green Jack Cockerill Rugby MC MX5 wd 120.4 96.3 96.3 93.6 93.6 120.4 189.9 7 18
52 Green Roger Ashmead Eastwood & DMC 206Gti 99.2 99.2 95.1 95.1 94.3 94.3 99.2 189.4 6 17
41 Red Cath Woodman HRCR 318Is 96.7 96.7 97.4 97.4 95.1 95.1 97.4 191.8 9 22
50 Yellow Leigh Vaughan Owen MC MX5 95.5 95.5 99.2 99.2 97.2 97.2 99.2 192.7 11 26
42 Yellow Chris Ladkin Loughborough CC MR2 Roadster 95.0 95.0 92.4 92.4 92.5 1 97.5 97.5 187.4 5 10
47 Green Helen Kaye Huddersfield MX5 97.9 97.9 96.3 96.3 96.3 96.3 97.9 192.6 10 25
45 Yellow Dave Leadbetter HRCR TBA 104.6 104.6 98.6 98.6 97.5 1 102.5 104.6 201.1 12 32
43 Green Chris Smith Loughborough CC Eunos 119.8 119.8 103.2 103.2 99.3 99.3 119.8 202.5 13 33
51 Blue Nigel Harrison Loughborough CC Eunos 104.1 104.1 101.9 101.9 WD 116.8 116.8 206.0 14 37

-
- Production Car Autotest

62 Green Will Herbert Loughborough CC Toyota 89.0 1 94.0 88.1 88.1 87.3 1 92.3 94.0 180.4 1
57 Blue Baz Stevenson-Wheeler Loughborough CC Toyota 99.6 99.6 93.4 93.4 93.4 93.4 99.6 186.8 2
61 Blue Simon Phillips Oxford 206Gti WD 124.0 96.3 96.3 95.1 95.1 124.0 191.4 3
58 Green Ethan Phillips Oxford 206Gti 178.6 124.0 154.6 118.1 153.1 122.3 124.0 240.4 4

-
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- Class A: AutoSOLO Cars up to 1000cc
5 Yellow Colin Martin Loughborough CC Micra
6 Yellow Kevin Hardwick Loughborough CC Micra 

56 Yellow Neil Andrew MDMC Micra
60 Blue Maurice Henry Formula1001 C2
59 Red James Chatfield MDMC Micra
64 Green Taylor Martin Loughborough CC Micra

7 Blue Tony Cawthorne Mid-Derbyshire MC Micra
2 Red Alister Hardwick Loughborough CC Micra
1 Red Alex Wainman Loughborough CC Micra K11
3 Green Charlie Cawthorne Mid-Derbyshire MC Micra
4 Yellow Charlize Patel Loughborough CC Micra

-
- Class B: AutoSOLO Cars Over 1001cc up to 1400cc

8 Blue Alec Tunbridge Bolton-le-Moors CC Panda
9 Red Ashley Pearce Owen MC Micra

13 Yellow Daniel Pearce Owen MC Micra 
14 Yellow Graham Marshall Mid-Derbyshire MC Starlet
10 Blue Barry Mansell Cannock & DMC Micra
16 Yellow Marina Miller Loughborough CC Micra
15 Red Hannah Streeter Mid-Derbyshire MC C2
18 Green Innes Miller Loughborough CC Civic
11 Red Blaize Miller Loughborough CC Micra
17 Green Theo Pinnington Loughborough CC Micra

-
- Class C: AutoSOLO Cars Over 1401cc up to 1600cc

19 Yellow Ben Heggs Loughborough CC Fiesta
25 Green Paul Darch Coalville CC Swift
21 Blue Jason Patel Loughborough CC Street KA
20 Red George Bull Loughborough CC Eunos 
23 Blue Melvyn Cox Owen MX5
22 Green Kobe Patel Loughborough CC Street KA

-
- Class D: AutoSOLO Cars Over 1601cc up to 2000cc

29 Green Charlotte Evans Loughborough CC 206Gti 
26 Blue Barry Young Lincoln MC & CC Clio 182
30 Yellow Chris Atkinson Rugby MC Clio 172 Cup
32 Blue Clive Woodhouse Loughborough CC 206Gti 
37 Red Will Orton Loughborough CC MX5
28 Red Charlie Atkinson Rugby MC Clio 172 Cup
36 Yellow Peter Orton Loughborough CC MX5
33 Yellow Craig Streeter MDMC 316 Ti
27 Green Cameron Young Lincoln MC & CC Clio 182
35 Red John Skerritt Loughborough CC 206 GTI

-
- Class E: AutoSOLO Cars Over 2001cc

38 Red Jason Gill Loughborough CC Stagea
24 Blue Oliver Michaels Mid-Derbyshire MC Z3

-
- Class F: Cars with an "Advantage"

44 Blue Craig Johnston Loughborough CC Fiesta
49 Green Jim Bryant Mercia MX5
46 Blue Gary Ridgway Rugby MC MX5
39 Yellow Alistair Leggett Mid-Derbyshire MC 318Ti
53 Blue Steve Kaye Huddersfield MX5
48 Green Jack Cockerill Rugby MC MX5
52 Green Roger Ashmead Eastwood & DMC 206Gti
41 Red Cath Woodman HRCR 318Is
50 Yellow Leigh Vaughan Owen MC MX5
42 Yellow Chris Ladkin Loughborough CC MR2 Roadster
47 Green Helen Kaye Huddersfield MX5
45 Yellow Dave Leadbetter HRCR TBA
43 Green Chris Smith Loughborough CC Eunos
51 Blue Nigel Harrison Loughborough CC Eunos

-
- Production Car Autotest

62 Green Will Herbert Loughborough CC Toyota
57 Blue Baz Stevenson-Wheeler Loughborough CC Toyota
61 Blue Simon Phillips Oxford 206Gti
58 Green Ethan Phillips Oxford 206Gti

-
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94.5 94.5 93.5 93.5 91.9 91.9 94.5 185.4 372.8 1 9
wd 124.5 97.8 97.8 94.3 94.3 124.5 192.1 380.1 2 17
104.1 104.1 103.7 103.7 101.2 101.2 104.1 204.9 409.1 3 37
113.2 113.2 101.3 101.3 100.1 100.1 113.2 201.4 410.1 4 38
106.1 1 111.1 104.5 104.5 102.4 102.4 111.1 206.9 413.9 5 41
115.8 1 120.8 103.3 103.3 100.3 1 105.3 120.8 208.6 418.3 6 43
106.4 106.4 105.7 105.7 102.9 102.9 106.4 208.6 418.5 7 44
109.8 109.8 109.8 109.8 104.7 104.7 109.8 214.5 426.7 8 46
111.9 111.9 110.3 1 115.3 107.0 107.0 115.3 218.9 444.1 9 48
wd 124.5 118.9 118.9 115.7 115.7 124.5 234.6 466.4 10 51
140.7 124.5 158.1 123.5 139.5 121.9 124.5 245.4 492.8 11 53

93.2 93.2 91.2 91.2 91.8 91.8 93.2 183.0 365.7 1 5
95.0 95.0 92.9 92.9 93.3 93.3 95.0 186.2 375.5 2 12

100.3 100.3 96.4 96.4 95.0 95.0 100.3 191.4 383.5 3 20
99.0 99.0 97.0 97.0 104.3 104.3 104.3 196.0 385.3 4 22
98.6 98.6 98.3 98.3 95.1 95.1 98.6 193.4 385.9 5 24

102.9 102.9 96.7 96.7 96.3 96.3 102.9 193.0 386.6 6 25
103.6 103.6 104.7 1 109.7 101.6 1 106.6 109.7 210.2 419.2 7 45
wd 123.2 111.2 111.2 112.6 112.6 123.2 223.8 432.7 8 47
115.7 1 120.7 111.7 111.7 111.6 111.6 120.7 223.3 449.2 9 49
wd 123.2 wd 121.2 wd 121.8 123.2 243.0 461.8 10 50

94.0 94.0 94.4 94.4 92.5 92.5 94.4 186.5 371.8 1 7
98.4 98.4 93.9 1 98.9 94.4 94.4 98.9 192.8 381.2 2 18
97.4 97.4 96.7 96.7 95.3 95.3 97.4 192.0 385.2 3 21

101.1 101.1 98.9 98.9 99.6 99.6 101.1 198.5 393.8 4 29
93.9 93.9 92.4 92.4 93.5 93.5 93.9 185.9 401.8 5 32

109.0 109.0 101.3 101.3 99.8 99.8 109.0 201.1 404.8 6 34

95.4 95.4 93.1 93.1 91.5 91.5 95.4 184.6 369.1 1 6
95.2 95.2 98.9 1 103.9 90.7 90.7 103.9 185.9 374.6 2 11
95.6 95.6 95.4 95.4 wd 120.7 120.7 191.0 375.5 3 12
92.9 92.9 94.5 1 99.5 91.1 91.1 99.5 184.0 375.6 4 14

101.7 101.7 100.6 100.6 100.5 1 105.5 105.5 202.3 401.0 5 30
106.0 106.0 103.1 103.1 100.8 100.8 106.0 203.9 407.2 6 36
118.0 118.0 102.6 102.6 99.4 99.4 118.0 202.0 410.2 7 39
103.2 103.2 wd 123.1 103.2 1 108.2 123.1 211.4 410.4 8 40
112.9 112.9 106.7 106.7 101.8 101.8 112.9 208.5 416.6 9 42
125.6 122.9 114.7 114.7 118.5 118.5 122.9 233.2 468.0 10 52

94.3 94.3 93.8 1 98.8 92.1 92.1 98.8 186.4 372.8 1 8
92.9 92.9 92.2 92.2 91.1 91.1 92.9 183.3 373.5 2 10

89.7 89.7 88.5 88.5 88.4 88.4 89.7 176.9 354.4 1 1
89.0 89.0 90.0 90.0 88.5 88.5 90.0 177.5 356.3 2 2
90.4 90.4 91.0 91.0 88.4 88.4 91.0 178.8 356.9 3 3
95.2 95.2 89.8 89.8 87.9 87.9 95.2 177.7 357.0 4 4
95.8 95.8 92.9 92.9 93.8 93.8 95.8 186.7 377.1 5 15
96.0 96.0 96.0 96.0 93.0 93.0 96.0 189.0 378.9 6 16
99.2 99.2 93.8 1 98.8 94.1 94.1 99.2 192.9 382.3 7 19
97.6 97.6 104.9 104.9 95.9 95.9 104.9 193.5 385.3 8 22

100.8 100.8 99.4 99.4 97.1 97.1 100.8 196.5 389.2 9 26
wd 119.0 110.2 110.2 93.6 93.6 119.0 203.8 391.2 10 27
101.4 101.4 99.1 1 104.1 98.4 98.4 104.1 199.8 392.4 11 28
101.5 101.5 101.6 101.6 98.5 98.5 101.6 200.0 401.1 12 31
110.8 110.8 100.6 100.6 99.1 99.1 110.8 199.7 402.2 13 33
103.3 103.3 102.9 102.9 96.7 96.7 103.3 199.6 405.6 14 35

90.7 90.7 89.3 1 94.3 89.5 89.5 94.3 180.2 360.6 1
94.4 94.4 91.7 91.7 91.5 91.5 94.4 183.2 370.0 2
94.1 94.1 92.9 92.9 92.2 92.2 94.1 185.1 376.5 3

169.6 120.7 140.5 121.7 138.4 1 119.5 121.7 240.2 480.6 4


